

**IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, 2ND COURT,
ULUBERIA, HOWRAH**

**Present : Atrayee Manna Chowdhury, of ASJ, 2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah
(JO Code : WB 00848)**

S.T. No. 31/2019 (New S.T. No. 14/2019)

CNR No.: WBHW09-000111-22019

Order No. 20, dated 26.06.2025 :

Today is fixed for appearance and nomination of APP.

The Sole accused person namely Sridhar Manna @ Shishey on court bail is absent by petition.

Subsequently the accused person person namely Sridhar Manna @ Shishey is present by filing late hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the accused persons is present.

No step has been taken by the state.

Ld. District PP, Howrah is requested nominate an Additional PP -in charge to represent the state.

Fix 10.09.2025 for appearance and nomination of APP.

Dictated & corrected by me.

A. S.J. 2nd Court ,
Uluberia, Howrah.

Additional Sessions Judge, 2nd Court ,
Uluberia, Howrah.

